
DELTECH 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL 
TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 

(FORMERLY DELHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING) 

BAWANA ROAD, SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, DELHI-42 

(DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED CHEMISTRY) 

F.No. DTU/AC/2023/903 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Sealed spot quotations are hereby invited to supply of Indium Oxide.: 

The quotation, on the firm's letter head should reach department office i.c. Procurement of 

Glassware ltems for conduction B. Tech and M.Se Practical Lab, in Department of Applicd 

Chemistry, Science Block. DTU, Shahbad Daulatpur. Delhi |10042 by 05 July 2025 till 5:00 

PM. 

The manufacturers or their Authorized Distributors/ Dealers /Agents who wish to participate 

in the quotation shall submit their sealed quotation in the prescribed NIQ format given in 

Annexure-l on or before 05 July 2025 along with the copy of GSTIN number. The technical 

specifications of Chemicals are given in Annexure- I1. 

Terms & Conditions: 

Copy to: -

Dated: -|7-06-2025 

1. Supplied items shall meet satisfaction level of the user. 

2. Quoted rates shall be inclusive of all taxes applicable and 

F.O.R. 

3. Time period to supply items is 45 days from the date of 

purchase order. 

4. Warranty: all products must have minimum of lyr 

warranty from the date of installation. 

5. As per GFR172 (i) payments for services rendered or 

supplies made shall be released only after the services have 

been rendered or supplies made. 

Estimated cost: 4,03,453/- + GST 

6. Conditional quotations and/ or incomplete quotations in 

any respect will be rejected. 

1. Sr. Account Officer. DTU 

8. University Website 

(Prof. Anil Kumar) 
Department of Applied Chemistry 

7. Notice Board, Department of Applied Chemistry 



GSTIN: -

To. 

Head of Department. 
Applied Chemistry. 

Delhi Technological University. 
Shahbad Daulatpur, 
Delhi- |10042 

Sir. 

We are quoting our lowest price as per requirements. 

Sr.No. 

2 

extra): 

Regards 
Signature 

Description 

Amount (RS): 

(Detailed 

Total Amount in Words 

(with seal) 

description 

Address: 

with 

specification) 

Terms and Condition of the trade 

Contact no. 

Name of the Company 

Annexure - I 

Quotation 

Packing Brand 

1. Warranty: 
2. Delivery Period: 
3.Validity of Offer: 

Price 

Dated: 

Quantity 

GST(18% 

Total 

Amount 

4.Payment: 100% payment can be made after the delivery of all the 

items. 



Glasswares 

S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

8 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Items 

Beaker Low Form 

Beaker Low Form 

Beaker Low Form 

Beaker Low Form 

Burrete 

Conical Flask 

Conical Flask 

Funnel 

Pipette 
Pipette 
Pipette 
Spatula 

Measuring Cylinder 

Measuring Cylinder 

Tong for Beaker 

Test Tube 

Culture Tubes 

Culture Tubes 

Separating Funnel 

Separating Funnel 

Round Bottom Flask 

Round Bottom Flask 

Condenser 

Annexure- I| 

Specifications Qty. 

100ML 

50 MI 

25 ML 

250 mL 

50 ML 

250 ML 

100 mL 

100 mm 

10 ML 

1 ML 
2 ML 

10 ML 

25 MI 

10" 

15 ML, 1 pack 
20 ML, l pack 

30ML 

250 ML 

500 ML 

50 ML 

100ML 

Socket 
24/29cone 

24/29 length 
300mm 

150 

150 

150 

200 

150 

80 

120 

150 

100 

50 

50 

80 

30 

50 

20 

400 

100 

100 

10 

10 

100 

100 

10 

Name of Company/Catalogue No. 

Borosil/1000D16 

Borosil/1000D12 

Borosil/1000D09 

Borosil/ 1000D21 
Borosil /2122012 

Borosil/ 4980021 

Borosil/ 4980016 

Borosil/ 6140077 

Borosil/ 7060P06 

Borosil/7060P11 

Borosil/7060P22 

Borosil/ LASP8888B08 

Borosil/3022006 

Borosil/3022009 

Borosil/LATG8888B10 

Borosil/9800U05 

Borosil/9910008 

Borosil/9910010 

Borosil/6402021 

Borosil/6402024 

Borosil/4380C12 

Borosil/ 4380C16 

Borosil/2560090 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

